

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
21/2026

in

D. B. Criminal Appeal No.393/2025

Hakimsingh S/o Ramansingh, R/o Phoolwara, Police Station
Sadar Hindaun, District Karauli. (Presently Confined In Central
Jail Bharatpur)

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Public Prosecutor

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A. K. Gupta, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Rinesh Gupta, Advocate and Mr. Gorang Agarwal, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

06/05/2026

After arguing for some time, counsel for the accused-
applicant wants to withdraw the present application for suspension
of sentence, at this stage.

In that view of the matter, this application stands dismissed
as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J